

**S. No. 116**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) 911/2022  
CrlM 1878/2022

Vijay Kumar

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate

V/s

Bhupinder Singh and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
10.11.2022**

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within two weeks. Requisite steps within one week.

List on 09.12.2022.

In the meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing, proceedings in the complaint titled Bhupinder Singh vs. Pardeep Singh Chib and others pending before the Court of learned City Judge, Jammu and the process issued vide order dated 12.05.2022 shall stay.

**(Mohan Lal)  
Judge**

**Jammu**

10.11.2022

*Bir*