

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.911/2022
CrlM No.1878/2022

Vijay Kumar

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rajeev Chargoitra, Advocate.

V/s

Bhupinder Singh and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Divyanshu Malhotra, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Amit Manhas, Advocate for R-4.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish copy of the petition to learned counsel for respondent No.1 within a weeks' time who on receiving the same, shall file response to it.

List on 21.02.2023.

Meanwhile, send for the record.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date before the Bench.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

Jammu:
09.12.2022
Eva