

**Sr. No. 71**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 911/2022

Vijay Kumar

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rajiv Chargoira, Advocate

V/s

Bhupinder Singh & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

16.10.2023

Registry to send a reminder for record in terms of the order dated  
09.12.2022.

List on 16.12.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing  
before the Bench.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
Ram Murti/PS  
16.10.2023