

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 911/2022

Vijay Kumar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rajeev Chargoitra, Adv.

vs.

Bhupinder Singh and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**06.12.2024**

1. None has appeared on behalf of the respondents despite service.
2. Record stands received.
3. Await appearance of the respondents.
4. List on 18.03.2025.
5. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
06.12.2024  
Rakesh